

November 21, 2017



Williamson County Purchasing Department
901 S. Austin Ave
Georgetown, Texas 78626

Attention: Kerstin Hancock
Deputy Purchasing Agent

Re: Williamson County Road Bond Program
Neenah Avenue Widening
Williamson County Project No. 1710-194
Recommendation of Contractor Award

Dear Ms. Hancock,

Please find attached the bid tabulations for the subject-referenced project. The bids have been reviewed and the apparent low bid (MA Smith Contracting) was found to be responsive, mathematically correct, and materially balanced. Following is a summary of the bid totals:

1. MA Smith Contracting	\$2,529,398.54
2. CRU, Ltd	\$2,539,749.20
3. Cox Commercial Construction	\$3,228,359.00
4. Patin Construction	\$3,795,341.50

The Contractor's low base bid is \$1,283,032.46 below the Engineer's Estimate, a cost saving of 33.7%. The bidding was competitive with the lowest two bidders being within 1% of each other.

In addition to meeting the bid qualifications subject to being low bidder, MA Smith Contracting has successfully completed many past Williamson County projects including County Road 277, IH 35 Northbound Frontage Road Driveway, Madrid Drive Extension, and King of Kings Crossing. Based on the quality of past work, we concur with the recommendation of the Design Engineer, Stantec Consulting, for award of the Neenah Avenue Widening (Olive Hill Drive to the end of roadway) construction contract to MA Smith Contracting in the amount of \$2,529,398.54.

Please feel free to contact our office with any questions.

Respectfully Submitted,

HNTB Corporation



James Klotz, P.E.

VIA E-MAIL

Attachments: Bid Tabulation Analysis, Engineer's Letter of Recommendation, Form 1295

Cc: Judge Gattis, Williamson County Judge
Commissioner Cook, Williamson County, Pct. 1
Commissioner Long, Williamson County, Pct. 2
Commissioner Covey, Williamson County, Pct. 3
Commissioner Madsen, Williamson County Pct. 4
Robert Daigh, Williamson County
Terron Evertson, Williamson County
Mike Weaver, Prime Strategies, Inc.
Richard Ridings, HNTB Corporation

Bid Comparison

Bidder	Bid Amount	Rank	Difference from Engineer's Estimate (\$)	Difference from Engineer's Estimate (%)	Difference from Low Bid (\$)	Difference from Low Bid (%)
MA Smith Contracting	\$2,529,398.54	1	(\$1,283,032.46)	-33.7%	-	-
CRU, Ltd	\$2,539,749.20	2	(\$1,272,681.80)	-33.4%	\$ 10,350.66	0.4%
Cox Commercial Construction	\$3,228,359.00	3	(\$584,072.00)	-15.3%	\$ 698,960.46	27.6%
Patin Construction	\$3,795,341.50	4	(\$17,089.50)	-0.4%	\$ 1,265,942.96	50.0%

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		MA Smith Contracting		CRU, Ltd	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
1	500-6001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 320,851.00	\$ 320,851.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 126,002.50	\$ 126,002.50
2	101S-C	PREPARING RIGHT-OF-WAY	1	LS	\$ 125,844.00	\$ 125,844.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 56,772.70	\$ 56,772.70
3	102S-C	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 96,271.00	\$ 96,271.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 27,054.60	\$ 27,054.60
4	110S-B	STREET EXCAVATION, PLAN QUANTITY	544	CY	\$ 27.00	\$ 14,688.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 8,812.80
5	120S-B	CHANNEL EXCAVATION, PLAN QUANTITY	982	CY	\$ 30.50	\$ 29,951.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 17,676.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 15,908.40
6	130S-T	CLASS C (TOP SOIL), PLAN QUANTITY	560	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 2,744.00
7	132S-A	EMBANKMENT	3306	CY	\$ 38.00	\$ 125,628.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 39,672.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 26,778.60
8	201S	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	15664	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 93,984.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 62,656.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 42,292.80
9	203S-A	LIME TREATED SUBGRADE, (8 IN THICK), (SLURRY)	4967	SY	\$ 10.50	\$ 52,153.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 44,703.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 45,696.40
10	210S-A	FLEXIBLE BASE	3572	CY	\$ 42.50	\$ 151,810.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 142,880.00	\$ 37.70	\$ 134,664.40
11	306S	PRIME COAT	689	GAL	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,445.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,756.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 2,962.70
12	307S	TACK COAT	421	GAL	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,105.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,368.25	\$ 3.80	\$ 1,599.80
13	312S-D	SEAL COAT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	17156	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 188,716.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 38,601.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 51,468.00
14	313S-B	RUBBER ASPHALT JOINT AND CRACK SEALER	9888	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 29,664.00	\$ 0.56	\$ 5,537.28	\$ 0.80	\$ 7,910.40
15	315S-A	SURFACE MILLING	820	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 4,715.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 8,856.00
16	340S-B2D	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 2 INCHES, TYPE D	3834	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 95,850.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 46,008.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 45,624.60
17	340S-B4C	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 4 INCHES, TYPE C	3231	SY	\$ 22.00	\$ 71,082.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 84,006.00	\$ 22.70	\$ 73,343.70
18	340S-B3C	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3 INCHES, TYPC C	26	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 1,547.00
19	340S-L	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, HEIGHT VARIES, TYPE D LEVEL-UP COURSE	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 5,952.00	\$ 5,952.00
20	360S-A	7 IN. CONCRETE PAVEMENT	101	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 102.80	\$ 10,382.80
21	360S-B	MONOLITHIC CURB	513	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,390.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,156.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,334.50
22	401S-A	UNCLASSIFIED STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION, PLAN QUANTITY	1233	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,990.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,990.00	\$ 24.70	\$ 30,455.10
23	414S-C-N	CAST-IN-PLACE PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE RETAINING WALL (RET. WALL N), INCLUDING REINFORCEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE AS DETAILED AND SPECIFIED	50	CY	\$ 850.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 905.80	\$ 45,290.00
24	414S-C-S	CAST-IN-PLACE PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE RETAINING WALL (RET. WALL S), INCLUDING REINFORCEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE AS DETAILED AND SPECIFIED	100	CY	\$ 850.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 757.50	\$ 75,750.00
25	414S-C-P	CAST-IN-PLACE PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE RETAINING WALL FOOTING (RET. WALL P), INCLUDING REINFORCEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE AS DETAILED AND SPECIFIED	10	CY	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,163.30	\$ 11,633.00
26	414S-C-SUP	CAST-IN-PLACE PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE RETAINING WALL, INCLUDING REINFORCING STEEL	12	CY	\$ 850.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,163.30	\$ 13,959.60
27	430S-B	P.C. CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (FINE GRADING)	3021	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 72,504.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 42,294.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 47,429.70
28	432S-4	NEW P.C. CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 INCH THICKNESS	673	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,365.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,701.50	\$ 8.70	\$ 5,855.10

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		MA Smith Contracting		CRU, Ltd	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
29	432S-6	NEW P.C. CONCRETE SHARED USE PATH, 6 INCH THICKNESS	44238	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 265,428.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 265,428.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 314,089.80
30	432S-RP-1	P.C. SIDEWALK CURB RAMP WITH PAVERS (TYPE 1)	6	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,839.70	\$ 11,038.20
31	432S-RP-1B	P.C. SIDEWALK CURB RAMP WITH PAVERS (TYPE 1B)	6	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,839.70	\$ 11,038.20
32	433S-C	TYPE II P.C. CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS	9076	SF	\$ 8.50	\$ 77,146.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 72,608.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 86,222.00
33	433S-GRAVEL	8" THICK COMPACTED GRAVEL DRIVEWAY (3"-5" STONE)	2580	SF	\$ 64.00	\$ 165,120.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 5,934.00
34	434S	6 INCH P.C. CONCRETE MEDIANS AND ISLANDS	1200	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 12,960.00
35	470S-R	CURB CUTS FOR SIDEWALK RAMPS	312	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 2,371.20
36	508S-I47	4-SIDED AREA INLET (7'X7')	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 6,502.70	\$ 6,502.70
37	508S-I10S	INLET, STANDARD (10')	2	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,384.20	\$ 12,768.40
38	508S-I15S	INLET, STANDARD (15')	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,681.60	\$ 6,681.60
39	509S-1	TRENCH SAFETY PROTECTIVE SYSTEMS (ALL DEPTHS)	627	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 627.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 689.70
40	510-ASD18	PIPE, 18-INCH DIA. RCP CLASS III (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL COMPLETE IN PLACE AS DETAILED AND SPECIFIED	24	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,280.00
41	510-ASD36	PIPE, 36-INCH DIA. RCP CLASS III (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL COMPLETE IN PLACE AS DETAILED AND SPECIFIED	205	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 24,395.00	\$ 131.50	\$ 26,957.50
42	551	PIPE UNDERDRAINS (6" PVC)	97	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 5,189.50
43	559S-5X3	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS, 5 FT.X 3 FT.	64	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 17,920.00	\$ 353.20	\$ 22,604.80
44	559S-12X4	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS, 12 FT.X 4 FT.	30	LF	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 1,110.50	\$ 33,315.00
45	559S-A	CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS	23	CY	\$ 900.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 1,163.30	\$ 26,755.90
46	591S-A	DRY ROCK RIPRAP	490	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 25,970.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 28,910.00
47	591S-F-5	5" CONCRETE RIPRAP (HEADWALLS) COMPLETE IN PLACE AS DETAILED AND SPECIFIED	174	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 11,484.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 20,532.00
48	602S-A	BERMUDA SODDING	1678	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,746.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 9,648.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,068.00
49	602S-B	ST AUGUSTINE SODDING	1678	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,780.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 9,648.50	\$ 8.10	\$ 13,591.80
50	604S-D	SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL	7453	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 29,812.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 18,632.50	\$ 0.90	\$ 6,707.70
51	605S-A	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET, CLASS 1, TYPE C	19459	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 58,377.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 107,024.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 25,296.70
52	609S-A	TOPSOIL AND SEEDBED PREP	10773	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 21,546.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 59,251.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 23,700.60
53	609S-C	NATIVE GRASSLANDS FOR EROSION CONTROL	10773	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 70,024.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 18,852.75	\$ 3.80	\$ 40,937.40
54	609S-F	WATERING	47	KGAL	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 216.30	\$ 10,166.10
55	609S-G	MANAGEMENT PRACTICES	10773	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 21,546.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 35,012.25	\$ 2.20	\$ 23,700.60
56	610S-A	PROTECTIVE FENCING TYPE A CHAIN LINK FENCE	3286	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,215.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 9,036.50	\$ 3.80	\$ 12,486.80
57	610S-D	TREE WELL (TREE PROTECTION)	7	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 7,033.80	\$ 49,236.60
58	610S-R	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TREE	65	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 541.10	\$ 35,171.50
59	620S-A	FILTER FABRIC	287	SY	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,578.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,583.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 1,549.80
60	623S	DRY STACK ROCK WALL (RET. WALL P)	500	SF	\$ 115.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 16,500.00
61	628S-B	SEDIMENT CONTAINMENT DIKES WITH FILTER FABRIC	270	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 2,187.00
62	632S	STORM INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	243	CF	\$ 3.00	\$ 729.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,458.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 2,624.40

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		MA Smith Contracting		CRU, Ltd	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
63	639S	ROCK BERM	244	LF	\$ 36.00	\$ 8,784.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,808.00	\$ 37.90	\$ 9,247.60
64	641S	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,893.80	\$ 3,787.60
65	642S	SILT FENCE FOR EROSION CONTROL	4757	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,514.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 10,703.25	\$ 3.30	\$ 15,698.10
66	648S	MULCH SOCK	509	LF	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,326.50	\$ 10.75	\$ 5,471.75	\$ 8.70	\$ 4,428.30
67	703S	SAFETY FENCE	275	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 660.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 660.00
68	722S-A	PROTECTIVE COATING (NEW STRUCTURES) - TO COVER EXPOSED CONC. OR ROCK SURFACES	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,643.60	\$ 21,643.60
69	803S-MO	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	12	MO	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 5,410.90	\$ 64,930.80
70	824S	TRAFFIC SIGNS	34	EA	\$ 365.00	\$ 12,410.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 10,540.00	\$ 292.20	\$ 9,934.80
71	827S-A	BICYCLE LANE AHEAD SIGN	1	EA	\$ 306.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 303.00	\$ 303.00
72	827S-B	BICYCLE LANE ENDS SIGN	1	EA	\$ 306.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 303.00	\$ 303.00
73	829S-A	TYPE I BICYCLE LANE MARKINGS 6 INCHES IN WIDTH, WHITE IN COLOR	1694	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,164.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,185.80	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,185.80
74	829S-B	TYPE I BICYCLE LANE PREFERENTIAL (DIRECTIONAL ARROW) SYMBOLS, WHITE IN COLOR	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 81.20	\$ 162.40
75	829S-C	TYPE I BICYCLE LANE (BIKE RIDER) SYMBOL, WHITE IN COLOR	4	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 113.60	\$ 454.40
76	829S-E	TYPE II BICYCLE LANE MARKINGS 6 INCHES IN WIDTH, WHITE IN COLOR	1694	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,164.00	\$ 0.43	\$ 728.42	\$ 0.40	\$ 677.60
77	829S-F	TYPE II BICYCLE LANE PREFERENTIAL (DIRECTIONAL ARROW) SYMBOLS, WHITE IN COLOR	2	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 43.20
78	829S-G	TYPE II BICYCLE LANE (BIKE RIDER) SYMBOL, WHITE IN COLOR	4	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 27.10	\$ 108.40
79	835S-LT2	INSTALLING TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT WITH CONDUIT 2 INCH IN DIA.	10	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 54.10	\$ 541.00
80	844S-1	CLASS 1 TRENCHING FOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT	10	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 54.10	\$ 541.00
81	863S-2	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE I-C)	164	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 861.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 885.60
82	863S-3	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE II A-A)	135	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 708.75	\$ 5.40	\$ 729.00
83	870S-A24W	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (REMOVABLE), 24 INCHES IN WIDTH, WHITE IN COLOR	810	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,530.00
84	870S-B4Y	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (NON-REMOVABLE), 4 INCHES IN WIDTH, YELLOW IN COLOR	8402	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 42,010.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 9,662.30	\$ 1.10	\$ 9,242.20
85	871S-A4YB	REFLECTORIZED TYPE I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4 INCHES IN WIDTH, YELLOW IN COLOR (SOLID)	5710	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,840.00	\$ 0.48	\$ 2,740.80	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,855.00
86	871S-A4YS	REFLECTORIZED TYPE I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4 INCHES IN WIDTH, YELLOW IN COLOR (BROKEN)	2017	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,068.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,008.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,008.50
87	871S-A4WB	REFLECTORIZED TYPE I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4 INCHES IN WIDTH, WHITE IN COLOR (BROKEN)	2720	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,360.00
88	871S-A8WS	REFLECTORIZED TYPE I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8 INCHES IN WIDTH, WHITE IN COLOR (SOLID)	240	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 276.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 264.00

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		MA Smith Contracting		CRU, Ltd	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
89	871S-A12YS	REFLECTORIZED TYPE I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS 12 INCHES IN WIDTH, YELLOW IN COLOR (SOLID)	359	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,220.60	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,184.70
90	871S-A12WS	REFLECTORIZED TYPE I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS 12 INCHES IN WIDTH, WHITE IN COLOR (SOLID)	879	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,790.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 2,988.60	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,900.70
91	871S-A24WS	REFLECTORIZED TYPE I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS 24 INCHES IN WIDTH, WHITE IN COLOR (SOLID)	24	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 150.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 156.00
92	871S-C	REFLECTORIZED TYPE I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, LEFT ARROW, WHITE IN COLOR	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 189.40	\$ 378.80
93	871S-C	REFLECTORIZED TYPE I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, LEFT ARROW, YELLOW IN COLOR	12	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 70.30	\$ 843.60
94	871S-B	REFLECTORIZED TYPE I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 'ONLY', WHITE IN COLOR	1	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 108.20	\$ 108.20
95	871S-E4YB	REFLECTORIZED TYPE II THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4 INCHES IN WIDTH, YELLOW IN COLOR (SOLID)	5710	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,840.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,713.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,713.00
96	871S-E4YS	REFLECTORIZED TYPE II THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4 INCHES IN WIDTH, YELLOW IN COLOR (BROKEN)	2017	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,068.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 645.44	\$ 0.30	\$ 605.10
97	871S-E4WB	REFLECTORIZED TYPE II THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4 INCHES IN WIDTH, WHITE IN COLOR (BROKEN)	2720	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 870.40	\$ 0.30	\$ 816.00
98	871S-E8WS	REFLECTORIZED TYPE II THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8 INCHES IN WIDTH, WHITE IN COLOR (SOLID)	240	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 144.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 144.00
99	871S-E12YS	REFLECTORIZED TYPE II THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS 12 INCHES IN WIDTH, YELLOW IN COLOR (SOLID)	359	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 359.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 323.10
100	871S-E12WS	REFLECTORIZED TYPE II THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS 12 INCHES IN WIDTH, WHITE IN COLOR (SOLID)	879	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,790.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 1,801.95	\$ 0.90	\$ 791.10
101	871S-E24WS	REFLECTORIZED TYPE II THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS 24 INCHES IN WIDTH, WHITE IN COLOR (SOLID)	24	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 49.20	\$ 2.20	\$ 52.80
102	871S-G	REFLECTORIZED TYPE II THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, LEFT ARROW, WHITE IN COLOR	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 108.20	\$ 216.40
103	871S-G	REFLECTORIZED TYPE II THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, LEFT ARROW, YELLOW IN COLOR	12	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22.70	\$ 272.40
104	871S-F	REFLECTORIZED TYPE II THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 'ONLY', WHITE IN COLOR	1	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 48.70	\$ 48.70
105	874S-A4	ELMININATING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS; 4 INCHES IN WIDTH	8690	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,380.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,690.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,690.00
106	874S-A12	ELMININATING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS; 12 INCHES IN WIDTH	321	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 642.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,364.25	\$ 4.10	\$ 1,316.10

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		MA Smith Contracting		CRU, Ltd	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
107	16550S	STREET LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,731.50	\$ 1,731.50
108	432-6045	RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(4 IN)	24.8	CY	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 487.00	\$ 12,077.60
109	450-6051	PEDESTRIAN RAILING (TXDOT PRD-13 TYPE E)	593	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 74,125.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 72,939.00	\$ 81.20	\$ 48,151.60
110	466-6154	WINGWALL (FW-0)(HW=7 FT), COMPLETE IN PLACE AS DETAILED AND SPECIFIED	1	EA	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,821.40	\$ 10,821.40
111	466-6169	WINGWALL (FW-S)(HW=8 FT), COMPLETE IN PLACE AS DETAILED AND SPECIFIED	2	EA	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,985.80	\$ 25,971.60
112	466-6210	WINGWALL (SW-0)(HW=7 FT), COMPLETE IN PLACE AS DETAILED AND SPECIFIED	1	EA	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,821.40	\$ 10,821.40
113	467-6175	SET (TY I)(S= 5 FT)(HW= 3 FT)(3:1) (C), COMPLETE IN PLACE AS DETAILED AND SPECIFIED	2	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,055.40	\$ 14,110.80
114	467-6448	SET (TY II)(36 IN)(RCP)(3:1)(C), COMPLETE IN PLACE AS DETAILED AND SPECIFIED	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,056.20	\$ 2,056.20
115	506-6003	ROCK FILTER DAM (INSTALL) (TY 3)	189	LF	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,316.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,938.00	\$ 54.10	\$ 10,224.90
116	506-6011	ROCK FILTER DAM (REMOVE)	189	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,701.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 661.50	\$ 16.20	\$ 3,061.80
117	540-6001	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	788	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,760.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 21,276.00	\$ 21.10	\$ 16,626.80
118	540-6016	DOWNSTREAM TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,087.60	\$ 2,175.20
119	540-6020	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (LOW FILL CULVERT)	50	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 54.10	\$ 2,705.00
120	544-6001	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,543.10	\$ 5,086.20
121	550-6001	CHAIN LINK FENCE (INSTALL)(6')	275	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 22.20	\$ 6,105.00
122	550-6012	CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE (INSTALL)(6'X16')	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3,246.60	\$ 3,246.60
123	658-6047	INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Y)(WC)GND	4	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 156.00
124	658-6048	INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Z)(FLX)GND	4	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 36.80	\$ 147.20
125	658-6061	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ 1(BRF)GF2	16	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 243.20
126	WC9031	DIVERSION AND CARE OF WATER	12	MO	\$ 5,243.50	\$ 62,922.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 8,116.40	\$ 97,396.80
127	WC9032	WATER QUALITY AND DETENTION POND	1	EA	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 119,898.40	\$ 119,898.40
128	432S-A	P.C. CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (INCLUDING REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT)	70	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,820.00
129	504S-1WM	REPOSITIONING & ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 459.80	\$ 459.80
130	506S-4WW	MAJOR MANHOLE HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT	2	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,974.20	\$ 5,948.40
131	506S-4WW	MINOR MANHOLE HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT	1	EA	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,946.70	\$ 1,946.70
132	510-AW1.5K	PIPE, 1.5" DIAMETER, COPPER TYPE K (ALL DEPTHS) INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	50	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 44.90	\$ 2,245.00
133	510-AWRJ6	FACTORY RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE, 6" DIAMETER, DI CL 350 (ALL DEPTHS) INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	35	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 71.40	\$ 2,499.00
134	510-AWRJ8	FACTORY RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE, 8" DIAMETER, DI CL 350 (ALL DEPTHS) INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	55	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 76.80	\$ 4,224.00
135	510-AWRJ12	FACTORY RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE, 12" DIAMETER, DI CL 350 (ALL DEPTHS) INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	31	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 90.90	\$ 2,817.90
136	510-BW-8	CONNECTION NEW 8" SERVICE TO EXISTING 8" WATER VAULT, WITH FOSTER ADAPTOR	2	EA	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,380.10	\$ 4,760.20

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		MA Smith Contracting		CRU, Ltd	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
137	510-BW 2x2	CONNECTING NEW SINGLE 1.5" SERVICE TO EXISTING PRIVATE SERVICE	2	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,596.50	\$ 5,193.00
138	510-JW 12x6	WET CONNECTIONS, 12" DIA. x 6" DIA.	3	EA	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 919.50	\$ 2,758.50
139	510-JW 12x8	WET CONNECTIONS, 12" DIA. x 8" DIA.	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,419.90	\$ 1,419.90
140	510-JW 12x12	WET CONNECTIONS, 12" DIA. x 12" DIA.	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,893.10	\$ 3,786.20
141	510-KW	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	0.4	TON	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,952.00	\$ 2,380.80
142	511S-A6	VALVES, GATE VALVE, 6" DIAMETER	4	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 4,760.00
143	511S-A12	VALVES, GATE VALVE, 12" DIAMETER	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,704.90	\$ 2,704.90
144	511S-B	FIRE HYDRANT (511S-17)	3	EA	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 2,975.30	\$ 8,925.90
145	SP504S-GV6	REMOVE VALVE, 6"	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 351.50	\$ 351.50

NON-BID ITEMS TO BE INCLUDED IN BID AND CONTRACT AMOUNT

146	999-WC01	FORCE ACCOUNT	15,000	DOL	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
147	999-WC02	FORCE ACCOUNT - ()CAVE/VOID MITIGATION)	50,000	DOL	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
					\$ 3,812,431.00		\$ 2,529,398.54		\$ 2,539,749.20	
					\$3,812,431.00		\$2,529,398.54		\$2,539,749.20	
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
							Y		Y	
							Y		Y	
							Y		Y	
							Y		Y	

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Cox Commercial Construction		Patin Construction	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
1	500-6001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00
2	101S-C	PREPARING RIGHT-OF-WAY	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 425,000.00
3	102S-C	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
4	110S-B	STREET EXCAVATION, PLAN QUANTITY	544	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 32,640.00
5	120S-B	CHANNEL EXCAVATION, PLAN QUANTITY	982	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 49,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 58,920.00
6	130S-T	CLASS C (TOP SOIL), PLAN QUANTITY	560	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,400.00
7	132S-A	EMBANKMENT	3306	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 66,120.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 281,010.00
8	201S	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	15664	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 31,328.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 156,640.00
9	203S-A	LIME TREATED SUBGRADE, (8 IN THICK), (SLURRY)	4967	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 54,637.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,868.00
10	210S-A	FLEXIBLE BASE	3572	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 160,740.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 250,040.00
11	306S	PRIME COAT	689	GAL	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,756.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,756.00
12	307S	TACK COAT	421	GAL	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,263.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,105.00
13	312S-D	SEAL COAT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	17156	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 51,468.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 85,780.00
14	313S-B	RUBBER ASPHALT JOINT AND CRACK SEALER	9888	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,944.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,888.00
15	315S-A	SURFACE MILLING	820	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,740.00
16	340S-B2D	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 2 INCHES, TYPE D	3834	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 42,174.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 46,008.00
17	340S-B4C	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 4 INCHES, TYPE C	3231	SY	\$ 22.00	\$ 71,082.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 77,544.00
18	340S-B3C	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3 INCHES, TYPC C	26	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 520.00
19	340S-L	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, HEIGHT VARIES, TYPE D LEVEL-UP COURSE	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
20	360S-A	7 IN. CONCRETE PAVEMENT	101	SY	\$ 155.00	\$ 15,655.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,080.00
21	360S-B	MONOLITHIC CURB	513	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,156.00
22	401S-A	UNCLASSIFIED STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION, PLAN QUANTITY	1233	CY	\$ 22.00	\$ 27,126.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 73,980.00
23	414S-C-N	CAST-IN-PLACE PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE RETAINING WALL (RET. WALL N), INCLUDING REINFORCEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE AS DETAILED AND SPECIFIED	50	CY	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
24	414S-C-S	CAST-IN-PLACE PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE RETAINING WALL (RET. WALL S), INCLUDING REINFORCEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE AS DETAILED AND SPECIFIED	100	CY	\$ 850.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
25	414S-C-P	CAST-IN-PLACE PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE RETAINING WALL FOOTING (RET. WALL P), INCLUDING REINFORCEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE AS DETAILED AND SPECIFIED	10	CY	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
26	414S-C-SUP	CAST-IN-PLACE PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE RETAINING WALL, INCLUDING REINFORCING STEEL	12	CY	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
27	430S-B	P.C. CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (FINE GRADING)	3021	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 42,294.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 42,294.00
28	432S-4	NEW P.C. CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 INCH THICKNESS	673	SF	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,057.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,711.00

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Cox Commercial Construction		Patin Construction	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
29	432S-6	NEW P.C. CONCRETE SHARED USE PATH, 6 INCH THICKNESS	44238	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 353,904.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 309,666.00
30	432S-RP-1	P.C. SIDEWALK CURB RAMP WITH PAVERS (TYPE 1)	6	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
31	432S-RP-1B	P.C. SIDEWALK CURB RAMP WITH PAVERS (TYPE 1B)	6	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
32	433S-C	TYPE II P.C. CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS	9076	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 108,912.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 90,760.00
33	433S-GRAVEL	8" THICK COMPACTED GRAVEL DRIVEWAY (3"-5" STONE)	2580	SF	\$ 5.50	\$ 14,190.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,060.00
34	434S	6 INCH P.C. CONCRETE MEDIANS AND ISLANDS	1200	SF	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,000.00
35	470S-R	CURB CUTS FOR SIDEWALK RAMPS	312	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,240.00
36	508S-I47	4-SIDED AREA INLET (7'X7')	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
37	508S-I10S	INLET, STANDARD (10')	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
38	508S-I15S	INLET, STANDARD (15')	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
39	509S-1	TRENCH SAFETY PROTECTIVE SYSTEMS (ALL DEPTHS)	627	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,135.00
40	510-ASD18	PIPE, 18-INCH DIA. RCP CLASS III (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL COMPLETE IN PLACE AS DETAILED AND SPECIFIED	24	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00
41	510-ASD36	PIPE, 36-INCH DIA. RCP CLASS III (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL COMPLETE IN PLACE AS DETAILED AND SPECIFIED	205	LF	\$ 170.00	\$ 34,850.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 36,900.00
42	551	PIPE UNDERDRAINS (6" PVC)	97	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,305.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,700.00
43	559S-5X3	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS, 5 FT.X 3 FT.	64	LF	\$ 370.00	\$ 23,680.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 32,000.00
44	559S-12X4	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS, 12 FT.X 4 FT.	30	LF	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 51,000.00
45	559S-A	CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS	23	CY	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 34,500.00
46	591S-A	DRY ROCK RIPRAP	490	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,600.00
47	591S-F-5	5" CONCRETE RIPRAP (HEADWALLS) COMPLETE IN PLACE AS DETAILED AND SPECIFIED	174	SY	\$ 140.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,400.00
48	602S-A	BERMUDA SODDING	1678	SY	\$ 5.50	\$ 9,229.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 67,120.00
49	602S-B	ST AUGUSTINE SODDING	1678	SY	\$ 5.50	\$ 9,229.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 67,120.00
50	604S-D	SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL	7453	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,179.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,453.00
51	605S-A	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET, CLASS 1, TYPE C	19459	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 97,295.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 38,918.00
52	609S-A	TOPSOIL AND SEEDBED PREP	10773	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 26,932.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 21,546.00
53	609S-C	NATIVE GRASSLANDS FOR EROSION CONTROL	10773	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 16,159.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,773.00
54	609S-F	WATERING	47	KGAL	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 42,300.00
55	609S-G	MANAGEMENT PRACTICES	10773	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 32,319.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,773.00
56	610S-A	PROTECTIVE FENCING TYPE A CHAIN LINK FENCE	3286	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,215.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,430.00
57	610S-D	TREE WELL (TREE PROTECTION)	7	EA	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
58	610S-R	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TREE	65	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,250.00
59	620S-A	FILTER FABRIC	287	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 861.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,148.00
60	623S	DRY STACK ROCK WALL (RET. WALL P)	500	SF	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00
61	628S-B	SEDIMENT CONTAINMENT DIKES WITH FILTER FABRIC	270	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,350.00
62	632S	STORM INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	243	CF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,916.00

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Cox Commercial Construction		Patin Construction	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
63	639S	ROCK BERM	244	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,344.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,540.00
64	641S	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
65	642S	SILT FENCE FOR EROSION CONTROL	4757	LF	\$ 2.20	\$ 10,465.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,892.50
66	648S	MULCH SOCK	509	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,108.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,108.00
67	703S	SAFETY FENCE	275	LF	\$ 2.20	\$ 605.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,375.00
68	722S-A	PROTECTIVE COATING (NEW STRUCTURES) - TO COVER EXPOSED CONC. OR ROCK SURFACES	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
69	803S-MO	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	12	MO	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
70	824S	TRAFFIC SIGNS	34	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,200.00
71	827S-A	BICYCLE LANE AHEAD SIGN	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
72	827S-B	BICYCLE LANE ENDS SIGN	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
73	829S-A	TYPE I BICYCLE LANE MARKINGS 6 INCHES IN WIDTH, WHITE IN COLOR	1694	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 847.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,694.00
74	829S-B	TYPE I BICYCLE LANE PREFERENTIAL (DIRECTIONAL ARROW) SYMBOLS, WHITE IN COLOR	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00
75	829S-C	TYPE I BICYCLE LANE (BIKE RIDER) SYMBOL, WHITE IN COLOR	4	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00
76	829S-E	TYPE II BICYCLE LANE MARKINGS 6 INCHES IN WIDTH, WHITE IN COLOR	1694	LF	\$ 0.30	\$ 508.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,694.00
77	829S-F	TYPE II BICYCLE LANE PREFERENTIAL (DIRECTIONAL ARROW) SYMBOLS, WHITE IN COLOR	2	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00
78	829S-G	TYPE II BICYCLE LANE (BIKE RIDER) SYMBOL, WHITE IN COLOR	4	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00
79	835S-LT2	INSTALLING TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT WITH CONDUIT 2 INCH IN DIA.	10	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
80	844S-1	CLASS 1 TRENCHING FOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT	10	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
81	863S-2	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE I-C)	164	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,148.00
82	863S-3	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE II A-A)	135	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 945.00
83	870S-A24W	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (REMOVABLE), 24 INCHES IN WIDTH, WHITE IN COLOR	810	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,480.00
84	870S-B4Y	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (NON-REMOVABLE), 4 INCHES IN WIDTH, YELLOW IN COLOR	8402	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,402.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,201.00
85	871S-A4YB	REFLECTORIZED TYPE I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4 INCHES IN WIDTH, YELLOW IN COLOR (SOLID)	5710	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,855.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,855.00
86	871S-A4YS	REFLECTORIZED TYPE I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4 INCHES IN WIDTH, YELLOW IN COLOR (BROKEN)	2017	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,008.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,008.50
87	871S-A4WB	REFLECTORIZED TYPE I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4 INCHES IN WIDTH, WHITE IN COLOR (BROKEN)	2720	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,360.00
88	871S-A8WS	REFLECTORIZED TYPE I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8 INCHES IN WIDTH, WHITE IN COLOR (SOLID)	240	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 192.00

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Cox Commercial Construction		Patin Construction	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
89	871S-A12YS	REFLECTORIZED TYPE I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS 12 INCHES IN WIDTH, YELLOW IN COLOR (SOLID)	359	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 718.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,436.00
90	871S-A12WS	REFLECTORIZED TYPE I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS 12 INCHES IN WIDTH, WHITE IN COLOR (SOLID)	879	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,758.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,516.00
91	871S-A24WS	REFLECTORIZED TYPE I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS 24 INCHES IN WIDTH, WHITE IN COLOR (SOLID)	24	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 168.00
92	871S-C	REFLECTORIZED TYPE I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, LEFT ARROW, WHITE IN COLOR	2	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00
93	871S-C	REFLECTORIZED TYPE I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, LEFT ARROW, YELLOW IN COLOR	12	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00
94	871S-B	REFLECTORIZED TYPE I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 'ONLY', WHITE IN COLOR	1	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
95	871S-E4YB	REFLECTORIZED TYPE II THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4 INCHES IN WIDTH, YELLOW IN COLOR (SOLID)	5710	LF	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,142.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,855.00
96	871S-E4YS	REFLECTORIZED TYPE II THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4 INCHES IN WIDTH, YELLOW IN COLOR (BROKEN)	2017	LF	\$ 0.20	\$ 403.40	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,008.50
97	871S-E4WB	REFLECTORIZED TYPE II THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4 INCHES IN WIDTH, WHITE IN COLOR (BROKEN)	2720	LF	\$ 0.20	\$ 544.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,360.00
98	871S-E8WS	REFLECTORIZED TYPE II THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8 INCHES IN WIDTH, WHITE IN COLOR (SOLID)	240	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 120.00
99	871S-E12YS	REFLECTORIZED TYPE II THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS 12 INCHES IN WIDTH, YELLOW IN COLOR (SOLID)	359	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 718.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 538.50
100	871S-E12WS	REFLECTORIZED TYPE II THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS 12 INCHES IN WIDTH, WHITE IN COLOR (SOLID)	879	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,758.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,318.50
101	871S-E24WS	REFLECTORIZED TYPE II THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS 24 INCHES IN WIDTH, WHITE IN COLOR (SOLID)	24	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 192.00
102	871S-G	REFLECTORIZED TYPE II THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, LEFT ARROW, WHITE IN COLOR	2	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00
103	871S-G	REFLECTORIZED TYPE II THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, LEFT ARROW, YELLOW IN COLOR	12	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00
104	871S-F	REFLECTORIZED TYPE II THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 'ONLY', WHITE IN COLOR	1	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
105	874S-A4	ELMININATING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS; 4 INCHES IN WIDTH	8690	LF	\$ 0.60	\$ 5,214.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,690.00
106	874S-A12	ELMININATING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS; 12 INCHES IN WIDTH	321	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 642.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 963.00

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Cox Commercial Construction		Patin Construction	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
107	16550S	STREET LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
108	432-6045	RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(4 IN)	24.8	CY	\$ 850.00	\$ 21,080.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,960.00
109	450-6051	PEDESTRIAN RAILING (TXDOT PRD-13 TYPE E)	593	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 44,475.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 103,775.00
110	466-6154	WINGWALL (FW-0)(HW=7 FT), COMPLETE IN PLACE AS DETAILED AND SPECIFIED	1	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
111	466-6169	WINGWALL (FW-S)(HW=8 FT), COMPLETE IN PLACE AS DETAILED AND SPECIFIED	2	EA	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
112	466-6210	WINGWALL (SW-0)(HW=7 FT), COMPLETE IN PLACE AS DETAILED AND SPECIFIED	1	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
113	467-6175	SET (TY I)(S= 5 FT)(HW= 3 FT)(3:1) (C), COMPLETE IN PLACE AS DETAILED AND SPECIFIED	2	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
114	467-6448	SET (TY II)(36 IN)(RCP)(3:1)(C), COMPLETE IN PLACE AS DETAILED AND SPECIFIED	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
115	506-6003	ROCK FILTER DAM (INSTALL) (TY 3)	189	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,292.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,615.00
116	506-6011	ROCK FILTER DAM (REMOVE)	189	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,835.00
117	540-6001	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	788	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 14,972.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,640.00
118	540-6016	DOWNSTREAM TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
119	540-6020	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (LOW FILL CULVERT)	50	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
120	544-6001	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
121	550-6001	CHAIN LINK FENCE (INSTALL)(6')	275	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,250.00
122	550-6012	CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE (INSTALL)(6'X16')	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
123	658-6047	INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Y)(WC)GND	4	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
124	658-6048	INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Z)(FLX)GND	4	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00
125	658-6061	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ 1(BRF)GF2	16	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00
126	WC9031	DIVERSION AND CARE OF WATER	12	MO	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
127	WC9032	WATER QUALITY AND DETENTION POND	1	EA	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
128	432S-A	P.C. CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (INCLUDING REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT)	70	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00
129	504S-1WM	REPOSITIONING & ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE	1	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
130	506S-4WW	MAJOR MANHOLE HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
131	506S-4WW	MINOR MANHOLE HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
132	510-AW1.5K	PIPE, 1.5" DIAMETER, COPPER TYPE K (ALL DEPTHS) INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	50	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
133	510-AWRJ6	FACTORY RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE, 6" DIAMETER, DI CL 350 (ALL DEPTHS) INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	35	LF	\$ 185.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00
134	510-AWRJ8	FACTORY RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE, 8" DIAMETER, DI CL 350 (ALL DEPTHS) INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	55	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00
135	510-AWRJ12	FACTORY RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE, 12" DIAMETER, DI CL 350 (ALL DEPTHS) INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	31	LF	\$ 230.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,720.00
136	510-BW-8	CONNECTION NEW 8" SERVICE TO EXISTING 8" WATER VAULT, WITH FOSTER ADAPTOR	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Cox Commercial Construction		Patin Construction	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
137	510-BW 2x2	CONNECTING NEW SINGLE 1.5" SERVICE TO EXISTING PRIVATE SERVICE	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
138	510-JW 12x6	WET CONNECTIONS, 12" DIA. x 6" DIA.	3	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
139	510-JW 12x8	WET CONNECTIONS, 12" DIA. x 8" DIA.	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
140	510-JW 12x12	WET CONNECTIONS, 12" DIA. x 12" DIA.	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
141	510-KW	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	0.4	TON	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
142	511S-A6	VALVES, GATE VALVE, 6" DIAMETER	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
143	511S-A12	VALVES, GATE VALVE, 12" DIAMETER	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
144	511S-B	FIRE HYDRANT (511S-17)	3	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
145	SP504S-GV6	REMOVE VALVE, 6"	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00

NON-BID ITEMS TO BE INCLUDED IN BID AND CONTRACT AMOUNT

146	999-WC01	FORCE ACCOUNT	15,000	DOL	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
147	999-WC02	FORCE ACCOUNT - ()CAVE/VOID MITIGATION)	50,000	DOL	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
					TOTAL COST ADJUSTED FOR CORRECTNESS		\$ 3,228,359.00	\$ 3,795,341.50
					ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL		\$3,228,359.00	\$3,795,341.50
					ADJUSTMENT DIFFERENCE		\$0.00	\$0.00
Bid Bond					Y	Y		
Bid Affidavit					Y	Y		
Conflict of Interest Questionnaire					Y	Y		
Bidder References (Minimum of Three)					Y	Y		



Stantec Consulting Services Inc.
1905 Aldrich St. Suite 300, Austin TX 78723

November 20, 2017
File: 222010285

Attention: Williamson County Purchasing
901 South Austin Avenue
Georgetown, Texas 78626

Reference: Neenah Ave Widening Precinct No.1 – Bid Evaluation Results & Contract Award Recommendation

Dear Mr. Cissell,

On Wednesday, November 15th, 2017 bids were received and opened for the above-referenced project. A total of four (4) bids were received and evaluated. The following is a list of the contractors that submitted a bid.

- Cox Commercial Construction
- CRU, Ltd.
- MA Smith Contracting Co., Inc.
- Patin Construction, LLC.

MA Smith Contracting Co., Inc. from Austin, Texas was formally identified as the apparent low bidder with a Base Bid of **\$2,529,398.54** and therefore, we recommend contract award to said company.

Ranking order:

1. MA Smith Contracting Co., Inc.
2. CRU, Ltd.,
3. Cox Commercial Construction
4. Patin Construction, LLC.

Again, thank you to all parties for your patience and effort throughout this process. If you have any questions or require any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact our office at (512) 328-0011 or email me at Stephanie.blew@stantec.com.



November 20, 2017

Page 2 of 2

Reference: Neenah Ave Widening Precinct No.1

Regards,

STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC.

Stephanie DBlew

Stephanie Blew
Senior Project Manager
Phone: (512) 328-0011
Fax: (512) 328-0325
Stephanie.blew@stantec.com

Attachment: 20171117-NeenahAvWidening-Bid Tab.xlsx

[\\WORKGROUP\US1561-F01\2220\active\222010286\civil\engineering\Bid Results\ Contractor's Award Notification Letter_11-8-2017.docx](#)

1 of 1

Version V1.0.3337